

IPR/SECL/EXCH/23-24

June 16, 2023

The General Manager – DCS BSE Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

# Sub: Intimation on loss of Share Certificates pertaining to our shareholders

# Ref: - INE558A01019 [Scrip Code: 523638]

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that, the following Share Certificate(s) is / are reported to have been lost/ stolen/ misplaced with/ without accompanied by a Transfer Deed(s) and the holder(s) have requested the Company for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s):

FOLIO NO	SHAREHOLDER NAME	DISTINCTIVE NO		CERT NO	SHARES
		FROM	то		
00011493	I SAROJ JAIN	4285848	4285947	10672	100

This is for your kind information and records.

Kindly bring the above to the attention of the Members.

Thanking you.

For IP RINGS LIMITED

K Premnatha Company Secretary FCS 7382



### FW: Duplicate share certificate request letter.

Sofia <sofia@cameoindia.com> Fri 6/16/2023 10:51 AM To:K. Premnatha - Company Secretary <cs@iprings.com> Cc:'Priya' <priya@cameoindia.com>;Paramjyoti Dandapani <param@cameoindia.com>

2 attachments (105 KB)
IPR-L-37\_20230615191641.pdf; OTHREP1682\_98.PDF;

Dear Sir,

Please find below the details of requests received from your shareholders, regarding loss/non receipt of share certificate and requesting for issue of duplicate share certificates

S.no.	Name of shareholder	Folio no.	Certificate no.	Distinctive no. (From)	Distinctive no. (To)	No. of shares	Letter received on
1	I SAROJ JAIN	00011493	10672	4285848	4285947	100	15-06-2023

The scanned copy of the above said letters are attached herewith towards proof of receipt of intimation. You may kindly file the said information to stock exchange as per Regulation 39(3) via BSE Listing Centre/Neaps, as the case may be, which is to be filed within 2 days of receipt of information.

Regards,

Cameo Corporate Services Ltd.

D SOFIA

#### Request Letter

From,

SAROJA JAIN I NO.11/15, Kamatchi amman koil west mada street, Kancheepuram, Tamil nadu-631502 Place: Kanchipuram Date: 10/06/2023

JUN 2023

5

Τo,

Cameo Corporate Services Itd Subramanian building No.1.Club House Road Chennai – 600 002 Tamil Nadu

Subject: Request to update KYC Details for IP Rings Folio No: 00011493

I SAROJA JAIN W/O. Inderchand holding IP Rings shares with folio No: 00011493

As per your intimation letter dated: 23/05/2023 I have enclosed ISR-1, ISR-2, ISR-4,SH-13 and related documents like Pan Card, Aadhaar Card and Cancelled cheque. My requests kindly take same in your record.

I unable to find the original physical share certificate with me. Hence requesting you to send the Duplicate certificate with name of **SAROJA JAIN I** (I have enclosed copy of share certificate which is wrongly printed as I SAROJ JAIN)

Thanking you

### Yours truly

J. Severn Juin

# SAROJA JAIN I